### 501766965 12/22/2011

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan David Townsend	12/05/2011
John Latus	12/02/2011
Philip John McCoy	12/06/2011
Adam John Maltby	12/02/2011
David Andrew Parker	12/14/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Croda International PLC
Street Address:	Cowick Hall, Snaith
City:	Goole, East Yorkshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	DN14 9AA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13380445

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)626-1700 Phone: 2028795481

Email: psharer@jonesday.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY
Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST ST

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011801-0236-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul L. Sharer

Total Attachments: 2

source=0118010236999Assignment#page1.tif source=0118010236999Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027436 FRAME: 0864 1338044

CH \$40 00

Please return signed/recorded to: Jones Day Intellectual Property Group 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001-2113

Attorney Reference: 011801-0236-999

Client Reference: 51237/USw

## ASSIGNMENT OF NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

WHEREAS the undersigned by

* *	TIEREAS, tile undersigned nereby:					
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Jonathan David TOWNSEND (3) Philip John McCOY		LATUS if continued on page 2			
` '	y hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has/have made an inventi	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	n continued on page 2			
TITLE OF INVENTION	TITLE OF CUID AND ANTIDI COMMISSIONE					
for which a	n application for Letters Patents of the United States of	of America:	J			
(A) ☐ was executed on even date herewith and will be filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office; or (B) ☑ was filed on18 June 2010 as Application No. PCT/GB2010/001197						
AND WHE	REAS,	-				
INSERT NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) ASSIGNEE(S)	NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF Cowick Hall, Snaith					
(hereinafter	"ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire an interest therein	of the above-identified inv	ention;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 U.S.C. §119(e) and to all continuations, divisions, and renewals thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications for all forms of industrial property protection and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;  AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without further remuneration, to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential for ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and additionally, the undersigned further authorize(s) Jones Day, 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001, to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this docu						
	INVENTOR SIGNATURES	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES			
1) Name:	Jonathan David Townsend	05/12/4	Spart CITICE			
2) Name:	John Latus	02/12/11	AUTONY CARMICHAEL			
3) Name:	Philip John McCoy	6-12-11	CAROL OR RENTLEY			

Attorney Reference: 011801-0236-999 Client Reference: 51237/USw

# ASSIGNMENT OF NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

Separate Sheet For Additional Inventors (page 2 of 2)

INSERT NAME(S) OF ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S)

(4) Adam John MALTBY	(5) David Andrew PARKER
(6)	(7)
(10)	(9)

Assignee as named on previous page: Croda International PLC

Invention entitled: SLIP AND ANTIBLOCKING AGENT

**RECORDED: 12/22/2011** 

Adam John Maltby

5)

Name: David Andrew Parker

DATE SIGNED

WITNESSES

WITNESSES

PAR CLARK.

PATENT REEL: 027436 FRAME: 0866